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Fox River Classic Conference 
Boys Hockey Standings and Results 2024-25 

 
 
 
​ Conference​ ​ Goals​ Goals​ Overall 
Team​ Won​ Lost​ Tie​ For​ Against​ Won​ Lost​ Tie 
Notre Dame Academy​ 7​ 0​ 0​ 44​ 5​ 20​ 8​ 1​  
Bay Port​ 5​ 2​ 0​ 18​ 15​ 8​ 17​ 0​  
De Pere​ 4​ 3​ 0​ 34​ 10​ 13​ 12​ 0 
Ashwaubenon​ 3​ 4​ 0​ 14​ 24​ 12​ 13​ 0 
Sheboygan​ 2​ 5​ 0​ 24​ 23​ 11​ 11​ 0 
Manitowoc United​ 0​ 7​ 0​ 2​ 66​ 1​ 11​ 0 
 
Conference Tournament Games included in the Conference Won Lost records. 
 
Conference Champions:  Notre Dame Academy Tritons 
 
WIAA Division 1 State Runner-up: Notre Dame Academy Tritons 
 
Results 
 
* Conference Game 
************************************************************************************* 
FRCC Conference Tournaments (Cornerstone Community Center) 
Thursday, January 23  2025 
Bay Port - 4 vs De Pere - 2 
Notre Dame - 5 vs Ashwaubenon - 0 
Friday, January 24  2025 
Sheboygan - 8 vs Manitowoc - 1 
Saturday, January 25  2025 
Championship:  Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Bay Port - 0 
Ashwaubenon - 2 vs Sheboygan - 1 
De Pere - 10 vs Manitowoc - 0  
************************************************************************************* 
 
Saturday, March 8  2025 (WIAA State Championship) 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 vs Edgewood - 5 (Bob Suter’s Legacy20 Arena) 
 
Friday, March 7  2025 (WIAA State Semi-final) 
Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs Wausau West - 4 (Bob Suter’s Legacy20 Arena) 
 



Friday, February 28  2025 (WIAA Sectional Final) 
Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Neenah Co-op - 2 (Champion Center) 
 
Tuesday, February 25  2025 (WIAA Sectional Semi-Final) 
Notre Dame Academy - 7 vs St. Mary’s Springs - 2 (Blue Line Family IC) 
 
Friday, February 21  2025 (WIAA Regional Final) 
Ashwaubenon - 2 vs Neenah Co-op - 5 (Champion Center) 
 
Thursday, February 20  2025 (WIAA Regional Finals) 
Notre Dame Academy - 5 vs Fond du Lac - 0 (CCC) 
De Pere - 3 vs West Bend West - 4 (OT) Kettle Moraine IC 
Bay Port - 3 vs. St. Mary’s Springs - 4 (OT) Blueline IC 
 
Tuesday, February 18  2025 (WIAA Regional Round 1) 
Bay Port - 4  vs Xavier - 1 (CCC) 
Ashwaubenon - 1 vs Sheboygan - 0 (CCC) 
Manitowoc - 0 vs West Bend West - 9 (Kettle Moraine IC) 
Notre Dame Academy - 10 vs Oshkosh North - 0 
De Pere - 3 vs Appleton United - 0 
 
Saturday, February 15  2025 
Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Verona - 1 (CCC) 
Manitowoc - 3 vs Whitefish Bay - 11 (MSOE Kern Center) 
 
Friday, February 14  2025 
De Pere - 5 vs Homestead - 2 (Ozaukee IC) 
 
Tuesday, February 11  2025 
Manitowoc - 2 vs. Shawano - 7 (Crawford Center) 
Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs De Pere - 2 (DPIC) 
Sheboygan - 1 vs Fox Cities - 4 (Tri-County IA) 
Ashwaubenon - 5 vs Escanaba - 8 (Wells Sports Complex) 
 
Saturday, February 8  2025 
Sheboygan - 1 vs Cedarburg - 4 (Ozaukee IC) 
Ashwaubenon - 1 vs Muskego - 2 (CCC) 
 
Friday, February 7   2025 
De Pere - 2 vs Escanaba - 4 (De Pere IC) 
 
Thursday, February 6   2025 
Sheboygan - 1 vs West Bend - 5  (Sheboygan Lakers IA) 
 



Tuesday, February 4  2025 
Sheboygan - 2 vs. Muskego - 1 (Wilson Park IA) 
Bay Port - 2 vs West Bend West - 5 (CCC) 
  
Monday, February 3  2025 
Ashwaubenon - 3 vs Kettle Moraine - 4 (CCC) 
 
Saturday, February 1  2025 
Bay Port - 0 vs Hudson - 4 (Hudson Sports and Civic Center) 
Notre Dame - 0 vs. Detroit Catholic Central - 4 (Trenton, MI) 
 
Friday, January 31  2025 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 vs Brighton, MI - 2 (Brighton, MI) 
Bay Port - 0 vs New Richmond - 3 (New Richmond SC) 
 
Tuesday, January 28  2025 
Sheboygan - 8 vs Shawano - 1 (Sheboygan Lakers IC) 
Bay Port - 0 vs Fond Du Lac - 1 (Fond Du Lac) 
 
Monday, January 27  2025 
Ashwaubenon - 3 vs Appleton United - 0 (CCC) 
 
Friday, January 17  2025 
Bay Port - 4 at Brookfield - 5 (The Ponds of Brookfield) 
*De Pere - 5 at Sheboygan - 1 (Sheboygan Lakers IC) 
 
Thursday, January 16  2025 
De Pere - 6 at West Bend - 4 (Kettle Moraine IC) 
Ashwaubenon - 4 at Neenah - 2 (Champion Center) 
 
Tuesday, January 14  2025 
Ashwaubenon - 0 vs Marquette University School - 1 (Eble Park IA) 
Notre Dame Academy - 3 vs Neenah - 5 (Champion Center) 
 
Saturday, January 11  2025 
De Pere - 3 vs Kenosha - 2 (DPIC) 
Sheboygan - 8 vs Oshkosh - 1 (Oshkosh YMCA) 
*Bay Port - 2 vs Ashwaubenon - 1 (CCC 
Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Eau Claire Memorial - 3 (Marathon Park IA) 
 
Friday, January 10  2025 
De Pere - 3 vs St. Mary’s Springs Academy - 8 (DPIC) 
Ashwaubenon - 4 vs Kenosha - 3 (CCC) 
Notre Dame - 4 vs Middleton - 1 (Marathon Park IA) 



 
Monday, January 6  2025 
Sheboygan - 4 vs Milton - 1 (Sheboygan IC) 
 
Saturday, January 4  2025 
Notre Dame Academy - 3 vs University School - 5 (CCC) 
*Bay Port - 8 vs Manitowoc - 1 (CCC) 
Sheboygan - 1 at Fond du Lac Springs - 7 (Blueline Family IC) 
De Pere - 1 vs Neenah - 4 (De Pere IC) 
 
Friday, January 3  2025 
*Notre Dame Academy - 5 vs Bay Port - 0 (CCC) 
De Pere - 5 at Mosinee - 3 (Mosinee Rec Center) 
Ashwaubenon - 7 at Oshkosh North - 2 (Oshkosh YMCA) 
*Sheboygan 11 - at Manitowoc - 2 (Manitowoc IC) 
 
Sunday, December 29  2024 
Notre Dame - 4 vs Chippewa Falls - 3 (CCC) 
 
Saturday, December 28  2024 
Bay Port - 2 vs Neenah - 5 (Champions Center) 
Sheboygan - 3 vs DC Everest - 4 (Greenheck FH) 
Notre Dame Academy - 1 vs Wausau West - 2 (CCC) 
 
Friday, December 27  2024 
De Pere - 3 vs Appleton United - 1 (Howard G Mullett IC) 
Sheboygan - 4 vs Amery - 1 (Greenheck FH) 
Notre Dame Academy - 1 vs Detroit Catholic Central - 2 (CCC) 
Bay Port - 5 vs Tomahawk - 6 (Champions Center) 
 
Thursday, December 26  2024 
Bay Port - 4 vs Middleton - 2 (Champion Center) 
De Pere - 1 vs Marquette - 3 (Howard G Mullett IC) 
 
Saturday, December 21  2024 
Notre Dame - 5 at Edgewood - 1 (Verona IC) 
*Bay Port - 3 vs De Pere 2 (shoot out) (DPIC) 
*Ashwaubenon - 7 at Manitowoc - 4 (MIC) 
Sheboygan - 6 vs Beaver Dam - 2 (SIC) 
 
Friday, December 20  2024 
*Notre Dame - 3 vs De Pere - 2 (CCC) 
*Ashwaubenon - 3 vs Sheboygan - 2 (CCC) 
Bay Port - 1 vs Neenah - 3 (DPIC) 



 
Tuesday, December 17  2024 
*Bay Port - 2 vs. Sheboygan - 0 (CCC) 
*Notre Dame Academy - 3 vs. Ashwaubenon - 1 (CCC) 
 
Saturday, December 14  2024 
Ashwaubenon - 1 at Aquinas - 2 (Onalaska Omni Center) 
Bay Port - 1 at Houghton, MI - 9 (MI Tech) 
*De Pere - 6 at Manitowoc United - 0 (Manitowoc IC) 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 at Brookfield East - 7 (Ponds of BF IR) 
 
Friday, December 13  2024 
De Pere - 3 vs. Fond du Lac - 1 (DPIC) 
*Notre Dame Academy - 8 vs. Sheboygan - 1 (CCC) 
Bay Port - 2 at Hancock, MI - 4 
 
Thursday, December 12  2024 
*De Pere - 7 vs Ashwaubenon - 0  (DPIC)  
 
Monday, December 9  2024 
Ashwaubenon - 1 vs Mosinee - 6 (CCC) 
 
Saturday, December 7  2024 
De Pere - 2 vs HH Dow - 3 (DPIC) 
Ashwaubenon - 3 at Fond du Lac - 2 
Bay Port - 1 vs. St. Marys Springs Acdemy - 8 (CCC) 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 vs SPASH - 5 (CCC) 
Sheboygan -3 vs Waupun - 1 (SIC) 
Manitowoc - 5 vs Shawano - 1 (MIA) 
 
Friday, December 6  2024 
Bay Port - 4 vs HH Dow - 2 (CCC) 
De Pere - 7 vs Fox Cities - 4 (DPIC) 
 
Thursday, December 5  2024 
Manitowoc United - 1 at Appleton United - 3 
 
Tuesday, December 3  2024 
Bay Port - 1 at SPASH - 5 
 
Sunday, December 1  2024 
Ashwaubenon - 4 vs Sheboygan - 2 (Sheboygan Lakers Ice Center) 
 
Saturday, November 30  2024 



De Pere - 2 vs KMMO - 4 (Naga-Waukee Ice Arena) 
Notre Dame Academy - 2 vs Eau Claire Memorial - 1 (Hobbs Municipal Ice Arena) 
Bay Port - 4 vs Fond du Lac - 8 (Uihlein Ice Arena) 
Sheboygan - 4 vs Oshkosh - 0 
Ashwaubenon - 7 vs Kenosha - 4 (Sheboygan Lakers Ice Center) 
 
Friday, November 29  2024 
Notre Dame Academy - 4 vs Superior - 2 (Eau Claire) 
De Pere - 0 vs Fond du Lac Springs - 5 (Naga-Waukee Ice Arena) 
Bay Port - 1 vs University School - 2 (Uihlein Ice Arena) 
Sheboygan - 6 vs Whitefish Bay - 0 
Ashwaubenon - 8 vs Oshkosh - 1 (Sheboygan Lakers Ice Center) 
 
Tuesday, November 26  2024 
Ashwaubenon - 0 at SPASH - 10 
De Pere - 5 vs Beaver Dam - 0 
 
Saturday, November 23  2024 
*Notre Dame Academy - 16 at Manitowoc United - 1 
Ashwaubenon - 1 vs. Arrowhead - 7 
 
 
 
 


